DOC # 0153461

2/27/2017

04:14 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By PRESTON HOWDEN

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$35.00** RPTT: **\$46**8.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AK

Book- 316 Page- 0369



APN#: 001-092-13

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Preston B. Howard, Esq. 2300 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 800 Las Vegas, NV 89102

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Russell Road Corporation, a Nevada corporation, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

S & K Nevada Enterprises, Inc., a Nevada corporation,

All that real property situated in the Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All of Lot Thirty-two (32) and the adjoining Southerly 20 feet of Lot Thirty-one in Block Thirty (30) of the Town of Pioche as shown by map thereof on file in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness his hand this day of December 2017.

Russell Road Corporation, a Nevada corporation

By.

James R. Marsh, President

STATE OF NEVADA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF CLARK	)	

On December 18, 2017 before me,a Notary Public, personally appeared James R. Marsh, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Motary Public Charles

ANGELA C. SCHOOF
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09-10-18
CERTIFICATE NO: 10-3012-1

## DOC # DV-153461

12/27/2017

Recording requested By PRESTON HOWARD

Ø4:14 PM

## Official Record

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorde
a) Lincoln County APN: 001-092-13	
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$35.00
c)	
d)	BOOK 510 Page 511
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single	e Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 P	lex Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) X Comr	n'l/Ind'l Date of Recording:
	le Home Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 120,000.
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (valu	ne of property) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 120,000.
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ \$468.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 3	75.090. Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transf	ferred: 100 %
	owledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
	aformation provided is correct to the best of their
	ed by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
	the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additi	onal tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% ner month. Pursuar	at to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any addition	al amount owed
	Separation of the separation o
Signature / Many	Capacity Attorney-in-fact for Grantor
	Capacity
Signature ////////////////////////////////////	Capacity Attorney-in-fact for Grantee
The first of the f	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	TON BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Russell Road Corporation	Print Name: S & K Nevada Enterprises, Inc.
Address: 8555 W, Centennial Pkwy.	Address: 723 Main Street
City: Las Vegas	City: Pioche
State: NV Zip: 89149	
Brate. Zip. St. 15	State; NV Zip: 89043
COMPANY/PEDSON DECYTESTING D	FCODDING (magning) 16 4 11 1
Print Name: Preston B. Howard, Esq.	ECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)
Address: 2300 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 800	Escrow #:
	G: 4 NN/ 20402
City: Las Vegas	State: NV Zip: 89102